

**Court No. - 51**

**Case :-** CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 4596 of 2018

**Appellant :-** Golu Alias Brijesh Soni And Anr.

**Respondent :-** State Of U.P.

**Counsel for Appellant :-** Vijay Bahadur Shivhare

**Counsel for Respondent :-** G.A.

**Hon'ble Vipin Sinha,J.**

**Hon'ble Ifaqat Ali Khan,J.**

Appeal admit.

Office is directed to summon the lower court record.

Learned AGA is directed to file objection, if any.

List after one month.

**Order Date :-** 21.8.2018

Ravi Kant